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BLOSSOM

ST-GERMAINKIRSCH

SAKURA  BITTERSVERMOUTH BIANCO

HAKU VODKA

MARTINI

RHUBARB

TOKI JAPANESE WHISKEY STRAWBERRY

TOPO CHICO CLUB SODA 16
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AKVAVITIICHIKO SHOCHU

SHISO LEAF

SPARKLING SAKE
16

ShIsO    SpRitZ

MUSK MELON CUCUMBER LIME

VERMOUTH BIANCODARK RUM

TOASTED COCONUT* PINEAPPLE 17LIME

COCONUT CLA�IFIED*

COLADA

so
rta

 south american

signature coc
kta

ils

CAMPARI

NEGRONI
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*Are served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or under-
cooked meat, poultry, seafood, shelfish, or eggs may increase 
your risk of food borne illness.
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ils



SAKECACHACA

LIME ESSENCE

ITALICUS
16

CaIpi
lYcheE

RASPBERRY

so
rta

 south american

signature coc
kta

ils

JULEP
TROPICALIA

ANGOSTURANUTMEG

TAMARINDLEGENT WHISKEY

PALM SUGAR 17
MANGO

so
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 south american

signature coc
kta

ils

KRONAN

BANANA
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*Are served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or under-
cooked meat, poultry, seafood, shelfish, or eggs may increase 
your risk of food borne illness.



 BITTER
  
       

  RōNIN
浪人

PINEAPPLE

ANCHO VERDETEQUILA MEZCAL

LEMONSATSUMA MANDARIN 17
CAMPARI

so
rta

 south american

signature coc
kta

ils
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*Are served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or under-
cooked meat, poultry, seafood, shelfish, or eggs may increase 
your risk of food borne illness.



SESAME OIL YUZU 

WASABIPISCO

EGG WHITE 17

SAMURAI
SOUR

so
rta

 south american

signature coc
kta

ils侍

GINGER
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*Are served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or under-
cooked meat, poultry, seafood, shelfish, or eggs may increase 
your risk of food borne illness.



PINEAPPLE

AJI AMARILLOTEQUILA MEZCAL

LIMEPASSION FRUIT 18

assionP
MaRG

APEROL

so
rta

 south american

signature coc
kta

ils

&
GIN SENCHA POWDER

17

SENCHA

LIME TOASTED RICE COCONUT

signature coc
kta

ils

so
rta

 south american CO
CHARTREUSE VEGETAL

PINEAPPLE

MERCY ME . YOURS TRULY DC10

DRINKS MENUSORTA SOUTH AMERICAN



BRAZILIAN BLEND COFEEGALLIANOVODKA

BORSCI GHEE BUTTER* 18

ESPRessO    
    

    THE  OG

MA�TINI

AMAZONIAN CACAO

so
rta

 south american

signature coc
kta

ils
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*Are served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or under-
cooked meat, poultry, seafood, shelfish, or eggs may increase 
your risk of food borne illness.
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DRINKS
0% ALCOHOL



   EspRessO      
   N

ON - ALCHOLIC

MA�TINI

0% ABV

BRAZILIAN BLEND RISTRETTO ALMOND

GHEE BUTTER* 15AMAZONIAN CACAO

so
rta

 south american

signature coc
kta

ils

SAMURAI
TH

E S
OUR so

rta
 south american

signature coc
kta

ils侍

SESAME OIL YUZU 

WASABISEEDLIP

EGG WHITE 15
GINGER
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*Are served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or under-
cooked meat, poultry, seafood, shelfish, or eggs may increase 
your risk of food borne illness.



B
Y
 
T
H
E
 
B
O
T
T
L
E-& SAKE

MERCY ME . YOURS TRULY DC14

DRINKS MENUSORTA SOUTH AMERICAN

SELECTION

BeER
Beer - One of the world’s oldest 

prepared beverages, beer is brewed 
from cereal grains, most commonly from 
malted barley, though wheat, corn, and 
rice are also used. Most modern beer is 
brewed with hops, which add bitterness 
and other flavors, and act as a natural 
preservative and stabilizing agent.

Sake - Born from the meticulous 
brewing traditions of Japan, sake is 

crafted from polished rice, water, koji 
mold, and yeast. Unlike beer, it doesn't 
rely on hops but showcases the pure 
essence of rice and fermentation. Its 
flavors range from light and floral to rich 
and complex, offering a versatile drinking 
experience. Enjoyed chilled, at room 
temperature, or gently warmed.

SAKE

Lucky Dog Sake   9 
Maneki Wanko , Japan, 13.2%

"Little Sumo" Full Strength Sake  9 
Oka Brewery , Japan, 18% 

 

PILSNER

Callao  9
Backus y Johnston, Peru, 5.2% 

Ruri  9
Coedo Brewery, Japan, 5%  
 
LAGER

Polar  8
Cervecería Polar, Venezuela, 4.5%
 
WITBIER

Inedit  10
Damm, Spain, 4.8%
 
PALE ALE

Essential Pale Ale 8
Port City, Alexandria, VA, USA 5.5%

ABOUT
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Different varieties of grapes and strains 
of yeasts produce different styles 

of wine. These variations result from 
the complex interactions between the 
biochemical development of the grape, 
the reactions involved in fermentation, 
the terroir the set of all environmental 
factors that affect the grapes and the 
production process.

ABOUT

CHAMPAGNE AND SPARKLING 

MV Mi Terruno,  
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Chenin Blanc                
‘Expression’ Extra Brut, 
Mendoza, Argentina 
 
2021 Terroir Senoro,  
Cinsault            
‘El Impostor’ Agua Secco Rosé Pet-Nat, 
Valle de Itata, Chile | 500ml 
 
MV Ployez-Jacquemart, 
Pinot Noir/Chardonnay/Meunier, 
’Marie Weiss’ Brut, Champagne, 
France

 16/64

 
 14/42

 
 
 
26/110
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14/56

  
16/64

 
 
15/60

 
 
16/64

 
15/60

 
16/64

RED 

2019 Ver Sacrum,
Monastrell, 
Los Chacayes, Valle de Uco, 
Mendoza, Argentina 

2021 Bonfanti, 
Malbec, 
Lujan de Cuyo, Mendoza, Argentina
 
2020 TerraNoble, Carignan,  
‘Gran Reserva,’ Cauquenes, Valle del 
Maule, Chile

2017 Cousiño-Macul, 
Cabernet Sauvignon, 
‘Dama de Plata,’ Valle del Maipo, 
Chile
 

DESSERT WINE

2020 Viu Manent, Semillon,  
‘Noble,’ Valle de Casablanca, 
Aconcagua, Chile(500ml) 
 

MV Empordàlia, Garnaxta,  
Empordà, Catalonia, Spain(500ml) 
 
MV Butler Nephew & Co.,  
Tinta Roriz/Touriga Franca/Tinta 
Barroca, ‘Finest Reserve' Tawny,  
Port, Douro,Portugal

 14/56 

 
 
15/60

 
 
 16/64 
 
 
  
17/68

 
 
 
 
 
 
9/35

 
 
10/40 
 
  
15/60

 

WiNe
WHITE 

2021 Colectivo Mutante, 
Pedro Ximenez, ‘PX #1,’
Valle de Limari, 
Chile 

2022 Koyle Family Vineyards, 
Sauvignon Blanc, 
Paredones, Colchagua Costa, Chile
 
2019 Echeverría  
Chardonnay ‘ No Es Pituko 
Valle de Curicó, Chile 
 
2021 Viu Manent, 
Chardonnay, 
Gran Reserva, Colchagua Costa, Central 
Valley, Chile

SKIN CONTACT AND ROSE

2022 Prisma, 
Pinot Noir/ Cinsault 
Rosé, Valle de Casablanca, 
Aconcagua Valley, Chile

2022 Uco Deus, 
Sauvignon Blanc, ‘Naranjo,
Valle de Uco, Mendoza, Argentina
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LIQUORS

VODkA
Wheatly
Grey Goose
Titos
Ketel One 
Chopin  
Chopin Family Reserve

14
17
15
16
17 

20

A distilled beverage composed primarily 
of water and ethanol, sometimes with 
traces of flavorings. Traditionally, vodka is 
made by the distillation of cereal grains 
or potatoes that have been fermented, 
though some modern brands use other 
materials, such as fruits or sugar.

ABOUT
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LIQUORS

GIN
Deriving its predominant flavor from juniper 
berries, gin is one of the broadest categories 
of spirit. From its earliest origins in the 
Middle Ages, the drink has evolved from an 
herbal medicine to an object of commerce 
in the spirits industry. Gin was developed 
based on the older Flemish liquor, genever, 
and became popular in Great Britain the 
late 1600s.

Barr Hill
Apostoles
Monkey 47 
Bols Genever
Tanqueray 10  
Ki No Bi Kyoto
Warners London Dry
Gunpowder 
Hendricks
Botanist
Ransom Dry Gin
Suntory 
Nolets 
Yuzugin
Kanosuke Mandarin Gin
O.P. Anderson Akvavit
Aalborg Akvavit

17
15
21
15
17
21
16 
2

17
16
16
16
17
14
22
15
15

ABOUT

AKVAVIT&
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LIQUORS

TEQUilA

Tequila Ocho Extra Anjeo
Patron Silver
Patron Reposado
Patron Anejo
Patron Extra Anejo
Casa Dragones Blanco
Casamigos Blanco
Casamigos Reposado
Casamigos Anjeo
Dahlia Cristalino
Avion Blanco
Avion Reposado
Espolon Blanco
Casa Noble Anejo Marques 
Don Julio Silver
Don Julio Reposado
Herradura Suprema 
Herradura Legend
123 Organic Tequila Uno
123 Organic Tequila Dos
123 Organic Tequila Tres
Clase Azul Plata 
Clase Azul Repo 
Clase Azul Gold 
Clase Azul Anejo
 

50
18
19
20
30
28
18
19
21
16
16
17
15
39 
16
17
95
37
19 
20 
22
44 
52 
90

120

Tequila, originating in the 16th century, is 
an agave-based distilled spirit produced 
around Tequila, Jalisco. Mezcal, with a 
longer history, is made in various Mexican 
regions, including Oaxaca. Unlike tequila, 
mezcal's production often involves roasting 
agave hearts in underground pits, giving it 
a distinctive smoky flavor. While tequila is 
closely tied to Jalisco and the blue agave, 
mezcal showcases a diverse and ancient 
Mexican heritage.

ABOUT

MEZCAL
&

Vago Mezcal Elote
Neta Mexicanito Mezcal
Banhez Tepeztate
El Silencio Espadin
Ilegal Mezcal
Siete Misterios 
Producer 
Cráneo Espadin

19
37
26
15
17
15 
22
17
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LIQUORS

RUM

Rum, rhum, and cachaça all hail from 
sugarcane but have distinctive production 
methods and flavor profiles. Rum, widespread 
in the Caribbean and Latin America, uses 
molasses or sugarcane juice, resulting in a 
diverse array of styles with notes ranging 
from bold to refined. Rhum, like French 
rhum agricole from places like Martinique 
and Guadeloupe, distinguishes itself by using 
fresh sugarcane juice, giving it a unique grassy 
and vegetal character. Cachaça, Brazil's pride, 
primarily relies on fresh sugarcane juice and 
offers a vibrant and fruity profile, commonly 
enjoyed in the Caipirinha cocktail. 

Santa Teresa 1796
Plantation Original Dark
Papa's Pilar
Appleton 12y Rare Cask
Havana Club
Havana Club Anejo Clas-
sico
Ron De Barrilito 3 star
Ron Zacappa 23
Ron Zacappa Edicion 
Negra
Ak Zanj Dark Cognac Cask 
Plantation 3 Stars 
Plantation Pineapple
Plantation Venezuela 2010
Plantation Guyana 2007 
Ten To One White
Leblon Cachaça
Santo Grau Cachaça
Avua Cachaça Prata

17
15
15
15
15
16

16
17
25

13
15
16
17
18
16 
17
16
16

ABOUT

CACHACA
&
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LIQUORS

BouRboN  
Angel's Envy
Basil Hayden
Knob Creek
Buffalo Trace
Blanton's
Bulleit 
Eagle Rare
Parker Double Barrel Blend
Henry McKenna Single Barrel
Laws Bonded 6y
Laws Bonded 8y
Laws 4 Grain Straight 
Michters
Makers Mark 46
Whistle Pig Piggy Back
Weller Reserve
Weller 107
Willet 8 Year Wheated
Jefferson's Reserve
Woodford Reserve
Legent

17
16
16
15
25
15
17

62
17
18
19
16
18
16
16
15
27
55
17
18 
17

Barrel-aged distilled spirit made primarily 
from corn, bourbon is a category of American 
whiskey. The use of the term bourbon has 
been traced to the 1820s, and it was used 
consistently in Kentucky in the 1870s. While 
bourbon may be made anywhere in the United 
States, though it is strongly associated with 
the American South

ABOUT
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LIQUORS

RyE
Rye whiskey, a carefully aged and distilled 
elixir, stands as a testament to American 
spirits. This superb libation is primarily 
composed of rye grains, offering a distinctive 
and bold flavor profile. The emergence of 
rye whiskey can be traced to the early 1800s, 
flourishing in the Northern states such as 
Pennsylvania and Maryland. Although rye 
whiskey production can occur throughout the 
nation, its roots remain deeply embedded 
in the traditions of the Northeast, honoring 
the heritage of regions like Pennsylvania 
and Maryland.

Angel's Envy
Bulleit
Laws Bonded 7y 
Laws San Luis Valley
Pikesville
Old Carter Small Batch 
Peerless Small Batch 
Rittenhouse
Smooth Ambler Contradiction
Whistle Pig Piggy Back 6y
Whistle Pig Moon Stock
Whistle Pig 10y
Whistle Pig 12y "Marriage" 
Whistle Pig 15y 
Whistle Pig Boss Hog
Michters Rye 10y
Rieger’s Rye

25
15
19
16
17

50
27
15
15
16
20
22
38
45 

150
38
16

ABOUT
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LIQUORS

ScOtCH  
Ardbeg 10y
Springbank 12y
Springbank 15y
Kilkerran 16y
A.D. Rattray 11y
A.D. Rattray 13y
A.D. Rattray 15y
Royal Brackla 12y
Laphroiag 10y
Lagavulin 16
MaCallan 15y DBL Cask
MaCallan 18y Sherry Cask
MaCallan 12y - Sherry Oak
Talisker 10y
Oban 14y
Jameson
Jameson Black

20
30
35
33
25
29
35
18
17
28
46
115
23
24
28
15
16

Scotch, with its roots dating back centuries, is 
a whisky produced in Scotland. Irish whiskey, 
boasting a similarly long history, is crafted 
in various regions of Ireland. Unlike Scotch, 
which often features the distinct smokiness 
of peat, Irish whiskey showcases a smoother 
and more approachable character. While 
Scotch whisky is intricately tied to Scotland 
and its regional characteristics, Irish whiskey 
highlights Ireland's diverse and storied 
heritage.

ABOUT
IRISH

&
SINGLE MALT AND BLENDS
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LIQUORS

JaPANeSE
Japanese whisky, made from a blend of grains 
like barley, corn, rye, and wheat, stands out 
for its meticulous craftsmanship. It uses 
pure and soft water sources, traditional 
Scottish methods, and a focus on blending 
to create a smooth and harmonious spirit. 
The use of various oak casks during aging 
adds complexity and elegance, making 
Japanese whisky internationally renowned 
for its distinct character.

Nikka Coffey Grain
Nikka From The Barrel
Hibiki Harmony
Toki Suntory
Yamazaki 12y
Akashi
Yamato Takeda Shingen Edition 
Chichibu Ichiro's Malt & Grain 
World Blended Limited Edition 
Whisky 
Chichibu Ichiro's Malt & Grain 
Chichibu Whiskey
Kikori 
Hatozaki 12 Y 
Nikka Single Malt Yoichi

20
51
24
15
42
17 

46 
 
 

60
 

30
18 
19 
25 

ABOUT
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LIQUORS

Spirit produced by distilling wine. Brandy is 
typically drank as an after-dinner digestif and 
traditionally served at room temperature. 
Some brandies are aged in wooden casks, 
others are colored with caramel to imitate the 
effect of aging, and some are produced using 
a combination of both aging and colouring.

Singani 63
Caravedo Pisco Quebranta
D'usse
Pierre Ferrand Cognac
Hennessy V.S.
Remy Martin VSOP
PM Spirits Cognac

16
16
20
15
15
15 
25

ABOUT

BRandy
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LIQUORS

Amaro: A bitter Italian herbal liqueur used 
for sipping or in cocktails, made with a blend 
of herbs and spices.

Aperitivo: A pre-dinner tradition and light, 
slightly bitter drinks in Italy, like Aperol 
Spritz and Campari with soda.

Vermouth: Fortified wine infused with herbs 
and spices, available as sweet (red) and dry 
(white), used in cocktails or sipped straight.

Cordial: Sweet and flavored liqueurs made 
by infusing base spirits with various flavors, 
used in cocktails or desserts.

Nonino
Montenegro
Fernet Branca
Fernet Valet
Tempus Fugit Fernet
Averna
Aperol
Campari
Nonino Aperitivo
Maurin Quina
Tempus Fugit Grand Classico
Tempus Fugit Kina
Byrhh Quina
China China Bigalet 
Nixta
Cointreau
Grand Marnier
La Fuerza Tinto
Alessio Bianco
Alessio Di Torino
Carpano Antica
Carpano Bianco

14
14
14
15
16
14
14
15
14
14
15
14
14
16
15
16
17
15
14
14
15
15

ABOUT

APerItivo  
 

AMARo Vermouth

CorDialS
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CHAMPAGNE, SPARKLING AND CIDER

2020 Casa Valduga, Chardonnay/Pinot Noir, ’Dom Maria’ Brut, Vale dos 
Vinhedos, Serra Gaúcha, Brazil 
 
2019 Alma 4, Pinot Noir, Rosé Brut, Valle de Uco, Mendoza, Argentina 

MV Jean Vesselle, Pinot Noir, ‘Oeil de Perdrix’ Rosé Brut, Bouzy, 
Champagne, France

2018 Cidrerie du Vulcain, APPLES!, ‘Cidre de Fer,’ Friboug, Switzerland 

75

 
75 
 
150

 
70

WiNe
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WHITE 

2020 Lafken, Riesling, Valle de Maipo, Chile 

2022 Zuccardi, Albariño, San Pablo Poligonos Del Valle de Uco
 
2022 Cara Sur Pergolas, Criollas Blancas, Valle de Calingasta, San Juan,
Argentina

2020 Bodega Catena Zapata, Semillon/Chenin Blanc, ‘Clay High Mountain 
Vines,’ Luján de Cuyo, Argentina

2021 Bættig, Chardonnay, Vino De Viñedo Los Parientes Traiguén, Chile

2022 Daniel Reverdy, Sauvignon Blanc, Sancerre, Loire Valley, France

2021 Sepp Moser, Gruner Veltliner, ‘Von den Terrassen,’ Kremstal, Austria
 
2017 Wolfberger, Gewurztraminer, Hengst Grand Cru, Alsace, France 

2021 Arendsig, Chenin Blanc, ‘Inspirational Batch 3,’ Robertson, B
reede River Valley, South Africa

2021 Martin Woods, Chardonnay, Koosah Vineyard, Eola-Amity Hills, 
Willamette Valley, Oregon, USA

SKIN CONTACT

2021 Robert Henriquez, Corinto/Moscatel/Semillon, ‘Old Vines Rivera del 
Notro,’ Valle del Itata, Chile 

56

70 
 
60 
 
 
60 
 
 
100

85

56

80

80

 
130 
 
 

80 

WiNe
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RED 

2021 Louis-Antoine Luyt, Pais, ‘Coronel del Maule’ Pipeño, Bio Bio Valley, 
Chile (1 Liter)  

2021 Wapisa, Pinot Noir, Rio Negro, Patagonia, Argentina
 
2020 Reta, Pinot Noir, ‘Quebrada Chalinga,’ Valle del Limari, Chile

2021 Longaví, Cinsault, ‘Glup,’ Valle de Itata, Chile

2020 Viñedos de Alcohauz, Garnacha/Syrah/Touriga Nacional Blend, ‘Grus,’ 
Valle del Elqui, Chile

2020 Los Noques, Cabernet Franc, Gualtallary, Tupungato, Valle de Uco,
Argentina

2021 Lapostolle, Carmenere, ‘Cuvee Alexandre,’ Apalta,
Valle de Colchagua, Chile
 
2018 Siete Fincas, Malbec, ‘Gran Secreto,’ Tupungato, Valle de Uco, Mendoza, 
Argentina 
 
2019 Fabre Montmayou, Malbec/Cabernet Sauvignon/, ‘Grand Vin,’ 
’ Vistalba, Luján de Cuyo, Mendoza, Argentina

2020 Gimenez Mendez, Petit Verdot, 'Alta Reserva', Canelones, Uruguay

2011 Cepas Elegidas, Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc/Malbec, ‘Souno,’ 
Mendoza, Argentina

2012 Viña Aresti, Cabernet Sauvignon/Petite Sirah/Petit Verdot, Valle de 
Colchagua, Chile

2018 1750, Tannat, (Samaipata), Bolivia
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80 
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80

 
100 
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WiNe
2016 Bressia, Cabernet Sauvignon/Malbec/Merlot, ‘Conjuro,’ Valle de Uco, 
Mendoza, Argentina

2018 Barale Fratelli, Nebbiolo, Bussia, Barolo, Piedmont, Italy

2020 Istine, Sangiovese, Cavarchione, Chianti Classico, Tuscany, Italy

2021 Birichino, Zinfandel, ‘Saint Georges,’ Central Coast, California, USA
 
2021 Michelini i Mufatto, Mencia, ‘En El Camino,’ Bierzo, Castilla y Leon, Spain

2015 Remelluri, Tempranillo, Reserva, Rioja, Spain

2018 Brotte, Grenache/Syrah/Mourvedre Blend, ‘Secret Barville,’ 
Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Rhone, France

2014 Château Pédesclaux, Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, 
5th Growth, Pauillac, Bordeaux, Francea

2019 Langmeil, Shiraz, ‘Valley Floor,’ Barossa Valley, Australia

190 
 
 
130 
 
120 
 
70 
 
56 
 
120 
 
90 
 
 
140 
 
 
85 
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